
DEPARTMENT OF GEOGRAPHY 

Field Works/Excursion: 

1. 31st March-3rd April, 2022 at Cooch Behar Municipality 

The field survey was conducted in March, 2022 as a fulfillment of a portion of the Final Semester Geography Honours Syllabus under UG 

CBCS Curriculum of Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University. The aim of the study was to explore and analyze the detailed socioeconomic 

conditions of different wards of Cooch Behar Municipality based on the collected data. Total 900 samples were collected by 19 students of 6th 

semester on different socio-economic parameters. Result of the study revealed some interesting facts. In general, ward no 12, 13, 14, and 17 

were found to be in better position regarding different socio-economic parameters whereas the 2, 3, 6, 8 and 18 wards were far behind than those 

wards. This report can be used for the planning and policies for the development of the municipal area. It has also the potential to be an 

important document for future researchers and history of Cooch Behar municipality. 

List of UG 6th Semester Geography Honours Students Participating in Field at Cooch Behar Municipality from 31st March, 2022 to 3rd April, 2022 

Sl . No. Names of the Student Class Roll No. Sex Age Mob. No. 

1 Kinnari Chakraborty F-01 Female 21+ 7319594027 

2 Rinku Barman F-09 Female 19+ 9641425130 

3 Taniya Paul F-12 Female 20+ 6297066186 

4 Munmun Khatun F-24 Female 20+ 8101361929 

5 Susmita Roy F-26 Female 21+ 8207236767 

6 DipaKarjee F-28 Female 20+ 7679816003 



7 Priya Barman F-30 Female 20+ 7319087410 

8 Manisha Majumdar F-31 Female 20+ 9749493568 

9 Mili Das F-33 Female 19+ 9064793347 

10 Neha Sarkar F-36 Female 20+ 9749358987 

11 Biplab Majumdar M-04 Male 20+ 8927224881 

12 Sainik Bhowmik M-06 Male 20+ 7364827211 

13 Animesh Das M-07 Male 21+ 8515801955 

14 Bikram Roy M-13 Male 20+ 9064945643 

15 Sourav Barman M-18 Male 19+ 9679367585 

16 Pankaj Chowdhury M-21 Male 20+ 8927194560 

17 Biswanath Sarkar M-27 Male 20+ 8016473670 

18 Debobrata Das M-29 Male 20+ 9733262691 

19 Amlyanjyoti Barman M-32 Male 20+ 6295584212 

 



   

 

                  

 



2. 9th-11th May, 2022 at Darjeeling  

An educational tour was conducted in May, 2022 from the Deparment of Geography with the 6th semester students at Darjeeling. Total 18 

students took part in the excursion. The tour was planned to give students a practical knowledge about different geographic features. They 

learned about physiographic and topographic expressions, fluvial processes on mountainous regions, mutual co-existence of people and nature in 

the hilly areas and livelihood pattern of people in the said region. The tour and the acquired knowledge will definitely help them to understand 

physical and human geographic relationship in a better way. 

        

 

 

List of UG 6th Semester Geography Honours Students Participating in Field Tour at Rimbick, Darjeeling, West Bengal, from 9th May, 2022 to 11th 

May, 2022 

 

Sl . No. Name of the Student Class Roll No. Sex Age Mob. No. 

1 Kinnari Chakraborty F-01 Female 21+ 7319594027 

2 Rinku Barman F-09 Female 19+ 9641425130 

3 Taniya Paul F-12 Female 20+ 6297066186 



4 Munmun Khatun F-24 Female 20+ 8101361929 

5 Susmita Roy F-26 Female 21+ 8207236767 

6 Priya Barman F-30 Female 20+ 7319087410 

7 Manisha Majumdar F-31 Female 20+ 9749493568 

8 Mili Das F-33 Female 19+ 9064793347 

9 Neha Sarkar F-36 Female 20+ 9749358987 

10 Biplab Majumdar M-04 Male 20+ 8927224881 

11 Sainik Bhowmik M-06 Male 20+ 7364827211 

12 Animesh Das M-07 Male 21+ 8515801955 

13 Bikram Roy M-13 Male 20+ 9064945643 

14 Sourav Barman M-18 Male 19+ 9679367585 

15 Pankaj Chowdhury M-21 Male 20+ 8927194560 

16 Biswanath Sarkar M-27 Male 20+ 8016473670 

17 Debobrata Das M-29 Male 20+ 9733262691 

18 Amlyanjyoti Barman M-32 Male 20+ 6295584212 

 

 

 



3.08th June 2022 at Atiyabari Tea Garden Village:   

For a better understanding of the behavioural response of human beings with respect to Man-Environment relationship, field studies are conducted. A socio-

economic study has been undertaken on a selected segment of Atiyabari Tea Garden village, Kalchini block, Alipurduar District on 8th June, 2022. In this 

study, emphasis has been given to an integrated approach including demography and socio- economic conditions of the people residing in this area. In 

addition to this, attention was also laid upon the identification of various problems of the study area. Some suggestions were also been sought, considering the 

physical location and various activities of the Panchayat development. 

Firstly, collection of primary data on various aspects of demography, society and its evolution, diversification of economy with the help of maps and 

cartographic representation has been done. In the synthesis part, based on socio- economic profile and considering the various developmental processes 

sponsored by the central govt., some suggestions have been given for further development of the  particular area which may be fruitful for any kind of further 

research for development of this area.  

 

 

 



List of UG 6th Semester Geography Program Course Students Participating in Field Tour at Atiyabari Village, Alipurduar District , from 8th June, 

2022 

 

Sl. No. Names  Roll No. 
1 Raktim Chakraborty M-34 

2 Subhajit Paul M-63 

3 Sneha Saha F-50 

4 Seikh Kausar Ali M-12 

5 Sathi Das F-229 

6 Pritam Roy M-07 

7 Susmita Das F-118 

 

 

 

 


